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State Shoot Time Frames for 
Families

Event Location Distance from Expo

Archery Expo NA

BB Gun Expo NA

Air Rifle Parkview 5 Min

Air Pistol Elem Gym 5 Min

Air Pistol Sil. Under Grandstand 3 Min

Air Rifle Sil. Under Grandstand 3 Min

CMP Police range 20 Min

22 Pistol Oahe Downstream 15 Min

22 Pistol Sil. Oahe Downstream 15 Min

22 3-P Oahe Downstream 15 Min

22 Rifle Sil. Oahe Downstream 15 Min

Archery – Expo

Day Time Beg. JR. SR.

Fr
id

ay

7:30 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

12:30 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

S
at

ur
d
ay

7:30 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

12:30 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

S
un

d
ay 7:30 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

Air Pistol – Elem. Gym – 5 mins. away

Day Time Beg. JR SR

Fr
id

ay

1:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

S
at

ur
d
ay

8:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

1:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

S
un

d
ay 9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.
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Air Pistol Sil. – Under Grandstand – 3 mins. away

Day Time Beg. JR SR
Fr

id
ay

2:00 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

S
at

ur
d
ay

8:00 am

8:30 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

1:00 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

S
un

d
ay

10:00 am

10:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

22 Pistol Sil. – Oahe Downstream – 15 mins. away

Day Time JR SR

Fr
id

ay

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

S
at

ur
d
ay

8:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

22 Pistol – Oahe Downstream – 15 mins. away

Day Time JR SR

Fr
id

ay

8:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

1:00 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

S
at

ur
d
ay

8:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

1:00 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

Air Rifle – Parkview – 5 mins. away

Day Time Beg. JR SR

Fr
id

ay

9:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

1:30 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

S
at

ur
d
ay

8:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

12:30 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

S
un

d
ay 8:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

Air Rifle Sil. – Under Grandstand – 3 mins. away

Day Time Beg. JR SR

Fr
id

ay

2:00 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

S
at

ur
d
ay

8:00 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:30 a.m.
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Day Time Beg. JR SR
S

at
ur

d
ay

1:00 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

S
un

d
ay

10:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

BB GUN – Expo

Day Time Beg. JR SR

Fr
id

ay

8:00 a.m.

9:15 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

12:15 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:45 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

5:15 p.m.

S
at

ur
d
ay

8:00 a.m.

9:15 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

12:15 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:45 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

5:15 p.m.

S
un

d
ay

8:00 a.m.

9:15 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:45 p.m.

22 3-P – Oahe Downstream – 15 mins. away

Day Time JR SR

Fr
id

ay

10:00 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

S
at

ur
d
ay

8:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

CMP – Police Range – 20 mins. away

Day Time JR SR

Friday 4:30 p.m.

S
at

ur
d
ay

8:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

1:30 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

S
un

d
ay 8:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

22 Rifle Sil. – Oahe Downstream – 15 mins. away

Day Time JR SR

Fr
id

ay

10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

S
at

ur
d
ay

8:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.
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