

State Shoot Time Frames for

# Families



## South Dakota State University Extension

Event	Location	Distance from Expo
Archery	Expo	NA
BB Gun	Expo	NA
Air Rifle	Parkview	5 Min
Air Pistol	Elem Gym	5 Min
Air Pistol Sil.	Under Grandstand	3 Min
Air Rifle Sil.	Under Grandstand	3 Min
CMP	Police range	20 Min
22 Pistol	Oahe Downstream	15 Min
22 Pistol Sil.	Oahe Downstream	15 Min
22 3-P	Oahe Downstream	15 Min
22 Rifle Sil.	Oahe Downstream	15 Min

## Archery – Expo

Day	Time	Beg.	JR.	SR.
	7:30 a.m.			
	9:00 a.m.			
	10:30 a.m.			
day	12:30 p.m.			
Friday	2:00 p.m.			
	3:30 p.m.			
	5:00 p.m.			
	6:30 p.m.			
	7:30 a.m.			
	9:00 a.m.			
λ	10:30 a.m.			
Saturday	12:30 p.m.			
atu	2:00 p.m.			
S	3:30 p.m.			
	5:00 p.m.			
	6:30 p.m.			
ay	7:30 a.m.			
Sunday	9:00 a.m.			
้งเ	10:30 a.m.			

## Air Pistol - Elem. Gym - 5 mins. away

Day	Time	Beg.	JR	SR
	1:00 p.m.			
Friday	2:00 p.m.			
Frid	3:00 p.m.			
	4:00 p.m.			
	8:00 a.m.			
	9:00 a.m.			
Ŋ	10:00 a.m.			
Saturday	11:00 a.m.			
atu	1:00 p.m.			
S	2:00 p.m.			
	3:00 p.m.			
	4:00 p.m.			
ay	9:00 a.m.			
Sunday	10:00 a.m.			
SL	11:00 a.m.			

## Air Pistol Sil. – Under Grandstand – 3 mins. away

Day	Time	Beg.	JR	SR
	2:00 p.m.			
	2:30 p.m.			
Friday	3:00 p.m.			
Frio	3:30 p.m.			
	4:00 p.m.			
	4:30 p.m.			
	8:00 am			
	8:30 a.m.			
	9:00 a.m.			
	9:30 a.m.			
	10:00 a.m.			
	10:30 a.m.			
۲.	11:00 a.m.			
Saturday	11:30 a.m.			
atu	1:00 p.m.			
S	1:30 p.m.			
	2:00 p.m.			
	2:30 p.m.			
	3:00 p.m.			
	3:30 p.m.			
	4:00 p.m.			
_	4:30 p.m.			
	10:00 am			
>	10:30 a.m.			
da	11:00 a.m.			
Sunday	11:30 a.m.			
	12:00 p.m.			
	12:30 p.m.			

## 22 Pistol Sil. - Oahe Downstream - 15 mins. away

Day	Time	JR	SR
	10:00 AM		
	11:00 AM		
	12:00 p.m.		
Friday	1:00 p.m.		
Fri	2:00 p.m.		
	3:00 p.m.		
	4:00 p.m.		
	5:00 p.m.		
	8:00 AM		
	9:00 AM		
<u>v</u>	10:00 AM		
rda	11:00 AM		
Saturday	12:00 p.m.		
S	1:00 p.m.		
	2:00 p.m.		
	3:00 p.m.		

## 22 Pistol - Oahe Downstream - 15 mins. away

Day	Time	JR	SR
	8:00 a.m.		
	9:30 a.m.		
day	11:00 a.m.		
Friday	1:00 p.m.		
	2:30 p.m.		
	4:00 p.m.		
	8:00 a.m.		
≥	9:30 a.m.		
Saturday	11:00 a.m.		
atu	1:00 p.m.		
S	2:30 p.m.		
	4:00 p.m.		

#### Air Rifle - Parkview - 5 mins. away

Day	Time	Beg.	JR	SR
	9:00 a.m.			
Friday	11:00 a.m.			
Fric	1:30 p.m.			
	3:30 p.m.			
	8:00 a.m.			
ay	10:00 a.m.			
Saturday	12:30 p.m.			
Sa	2:30 p.m.			
	4:30 p.m.			
Sunday	8:00 a.m.			
Sun	10:00 a.m.			

## Air Rifle Sil. - Under Grandstand - 3 mins. away

Day	Time	Beg.	JR	SR
	2:00 p.m.			
	2:30 p.m.			
Friday	3:00 p.m.			
Fric	3:30 p.m.			
	4:00 p.m.			
	4:30 p.m.			
	8:00 a.m.			
	8:30 a.m.			
≥	9:00 a.m.			
Saturday	9:30 a.m.			
atu	10:00 a.m.			
S	10:30 a.m.			
	11:00 a.m.			
	11:30 a.m.			

Day	Time	Beg.	JR	SR
	1:00 p.m.			
	1:30 p.m.			
ž	2:00 p.m.			
Irda	2:30 p.m.			
Saturday	3:00 p.m.			
S	3:30 p.m.			
	4:00 p.m.			
	4:30 p.m.			
	10:00 a.m.			
	10:30 a.m.			
day	11:00 a.m.			
Sunday	11:30 a.m.			
	12:00 p.m.			
	12:30 p.m.			

# BB GUN – Expo

Day	Time	Beg.	JR	SR
	8:00 a.m.			
	9:15 a.m.			
	10:30 a.m.			
day	12:15 p.m.			
Friday	1:30 p.m.			
	2:45 p.m.			
	4:00 p.m.			
	5:15 p.m.			
	8:00 a.m.			
	9:15 a.m.			
ž	10:30 a.m.			
Saturday	12:15 p.m.			
atu	1:30 p.m.			
S	2:45 p.m.			
	4:00 p.m.			
	5:15 p.m.			
	8:00 a.m.			
day	9:15 a.m.			
Sunday	10:30 a.m.			
_ 0,	11:45 p.m.			

#### 22 3-P - Oahe Downstream - 15 mins. away

Day	Time	JR	SR
	10:00 a.m.		
Friday	12:00 p.m.		
Friç	2:00 p.m.		
	4:00 p.m.		
≥	8:00 a.m.		
rda	10:00 a.m.		
Saturday	12:00 p.m.		
Ś	2:00 p.m.		

#### CMP – Police Range – 20 mins. away

Day	Time	JR	SR
Friday	4:30 p.m.		
	8:00 a.m.		
rday	10:30 a.m.		
Saturday	1:30 p.m.		
07	4:00 p.m.		
Sunday	8:00 a.m.		
Sun	10:30 a.m.		

#### 22 Rifle Sil. - Oahe Downstream - 15 mins. away

Day	Time	JR	SR
Friday	10:00 a.m.		
	11:00 a.m.		
	12:00 p.m.		
	1:00 p.m.		
	2:00 p.m.		
	3:00 p.m.		
	4:00 p.m.		
	5:00 p.m.		
Saturday	8:00 a.m.		
	9:00 a.m.		
	10:00 a.m.		
	11:00 a.m.		
	12:00 p.m.		
	1:00 p.m.		
	2:00 p.m.		
	3:00 p.m.		

SDSU Extension is an equal opportunity provider and employer in accordance with the nondiscrimination policies of South Dakota State University, the South Dakota Board of Regents and the United States Department of Agriculture.